
 
 

2022 Ector County/Odessa Schlemeyer Airport  
Advisory Board 200 Terminal Drive (432) 367-5881 

    
      Appt. Expires: 
 

JUDGE FAWCETT   Bill Ritter      12/23 
81 San Clemente 
Odessa, Texas 79762 
432-563-6226 (C) 
sendtobill@mail.com  

 
MIKE GARDNER                                    Winston Kenworthy                        12/23 

P. O. Box 13524      
Odessa, Texas 79768-3524 
432-337-7007 (W) 432-557-9355 (C) 

     wkenworthy@cherokeerentalinc.com 
 
 
GREG SIMMONS    Mark Merritt                              12/23 
      P.O. Box 14610 
      Odessa, TX 79768 

 432-367-1188 
 markm@westechseal.net 
 
   

      
DON STRINGER    Travis Fisher                    12/23 
                    Fisher Jewelers 
     Odessa, TX 79761 
     432-332-1777 (W) 432-553-8939 (C)  
     fisherjewelers@yahoo.com 
 

 
BILLY HALL        David Donham                                                                  12/23  

            Premier Car Care 
                                                            Odessa, TX 79765 

432-212-1929 
david@premiercarcare.net 
 

AT-LARGE                                               Joe Hurt                                                                             01/23 
(APPOINTED BY THE BOARD)              Hurt@pbpfab.com 
          
 

Ector County Airport Association)       David Hood #6 Cassia Rd. Odessa, TX 79765 

                                                      david.hood@dnow.com  432-296-1612  
 
                                                                                                                                  

Board members meet the third Wednesday of every month at 8:30 a.m. in the Ector County/Odessa Schlemeyer Airport 
Conference Room, 200 Terminal Drive. 
 

Appointed for two-year terms by the Court. 
 
Ector County Phone Number (432) 498-4100 
  
Danny Winchester, (432) 697-1447 or Fax 432-697-9758   
                                                     
FBO-Texas Aero - Billy Meyer <meyer@texasaero.com> 
200 Terminal Drive Hwy, Odessa, Texas 79765, (432)367-5881,   Fax Number:  (432) 367-5883 
Randa Walker Manager-Texas Aero –   Randa Walker <randa@texasaero.com>                         
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